
04/05/2016  Page 1 of 2 
CAM #16-0333 
 

 
                   CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE      
                   City Commission Agenda Memo #16-0333   
 REGULAR MEETING 
 
TO:  Honorable Mayor & Members of the  
  Fort Lauderdale City Commission 
 
FROM: Lee R. Feldman, ICMA-CM, City Manager 
 
DATE: April 5, 2016 
 
TITLE: Motion to Approve Additional Expenditures for Industrial Painting Services 

– J & J, Inc. d/b/a Eagle Painting - $60,000 
 

 
Recommendation 
It is recommended that the City Commission approve an amendment to agreement for 
industrial painting services from J & J, Inc. d/b/a Eagle Painting for additional 
expenditures in the amount of $60,000; and authorize the City Manager to approve three 
one-year renewal options. 
 
Background 
On November 3, 2015 the City Commission approved the award of Contract 453-11613 

for industrial painting services to J & J, Inc. d/b/a Eagle Painting in the amount of 

$93,000 for a two-year term (CAM 15-1148) for the Public Works Department. 

 

The Parks and Recreation Department also has a need for these services. Per a 
Comprehensive Facility Condition Assessment, additional external painting projects 
were established for various City facilities.  The following locations are scheduled for 
exterior painting: Jimmy Evert Tennis Center, George English Tennis Center, Morton 
Activity Center, Fire Station #13 and the Henry E. Kinney Tunnel.  Other small interior 
projects will also be completed.   
 
A Change Order in the amount $16,200 was administratively approved, increasing the 
contract value to $109,200.  Should the additional $60,000 be approved, the total 
cumulative contract value will be $169,200.  
 
Resource Impact 
There will be a current fiscal year impact to the City in the amount of $60,000. 
      

 



04/05/2016  Page 2 of 2 
CAM #16-0333 
 

 

Strategic Connections 
This item is a Press Play Fort Lauderdale Strategic Plan 2018 initiative, included with in 
the Internal Support Cylinder of Excellence, specifically advancing: 

 Goal 12: Be a leading government organization, managing resources wisely and 
sustainably. 

 Objective 1: Ensure sound fiscal management. 
 

This item advances the Fast Forward Fort Lauderdale Vision Plan 2035: We Are United. 
 
Attachment 
Exhibit 1 – Amendment to Agreement 
______________________________________________________________________ 
 
Prepared by:   AnnDebra Diaz, Finance 
  Linda Blanco, Finance 
  
Department Directors: Phil Thornburg, Parks and Recreation 
 Kirk Buffington, Finance 
 

Funds available as of February 26, 2016 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 
INDEX NAME 

(Program) 
CHARACTER CODE/ 
SUB-OBJECT NAME 

AMENDED 
BUDGET 

(Character) 

AVAILABLE 
BALANCE 
(Character) 

AMOUNT 

001-PKR070701-3299 
Facilities 

Assessment 
Services/ 

Materials Other Services 
$289,119 $284,751 $60,000 

      TOTAL AMOUNT ► $60,000 


